MAY. 3.2006 5:00PM

(2)-FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

NO. 8856 P. 2

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 19815-015001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Turbine Entertainment Software Corporation	Turbine, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	60 Glacier Drive Suite 4000 Westwood, MA 02090
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 2/8/2005 	Additional names/addresses attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A, Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/633,062	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
J. ROBIN ROHLICEK, J.D., PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	B. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	- 4
J. Robin Rohlicek, J.D., Ph.D.	obin Roffind May 3, 2006
Reg. No. 43,349	<u>May 3, 2006</u> Date
	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2

21322297.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Jassy chandles Cassie Chandler <u>May 3, 2006</u> Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate PATENT Signature Date of Transmission

REEL: 017577 FRAME: 0321

700262122





PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TURBING ENTERTAINMENT SOFTWARE CORPORATION", FILED & RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TURBINE, INC.", THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 11:47 O'CLOCK A.M.



2765987 8320 050579161

Variet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4017300 DATE: 07-13-05

> PATENT REEL: 017577 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 05/03/2006